

Pundibari PS-39/2020 (Reg. No.04/2020)  
CNR No. - WBCB09-000007-2020  
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 26**

**Date: 07-02-2023**

Today the case is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 & CSW-2.

Ld. PP is present. Members of the Board are also present.

CCL No-1 on bail is present by filling hazira and CCL No-2 on bail is represented by filling time petition through their Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the CCLs is present before this Board and verbally prays time.

Heard. Considered.

Time is allowed.

S/R of summon of CSW-1 is received after causing service.

Let it be kept with the record.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **27-03-2023** for appearance of both the CCLs.

D/C

Sd/-  
Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar