

Pundibari PS-39/2020 (Reg. No: 04/2020)

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 32

Date: 13-09-2023

Today the case is E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-3 & CSW-5 and evidence of CSW-6 & CSW-7.

Ld. P.P. is present. Member of this Board is also present.

Out of the two CCLs one is present and one is absent by filing steps respectively through their Ld. Advocate.

No witness is present before this Board today.

Received one non-execution report in respect of CSW-3 & CSW-5 from Pundibari PS on the ground stated therein.

Thus, the O/C of Pundibari PS, Cooch Behar is directed to ensure execution of B/W/A upon CSW-3 & CSW-5 by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Pundibari PS, Cooch Behar for compliance.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-6 & CSW-7.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **18-11-2023** for E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-3 & CSW-5 and evidence of CSW-6 & CSW-7.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Runu Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar