

Pundibari PS-39/2020 (Reg. No: 04/2020)

CNR NO: WBCB09-000007-2020

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 35

Date:09-02-2024

Today the case is fixed for E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-3 & CSW-5 and evidence of CSW-6 & CSW-7.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the Member of this Board is also present.

Both the CCLs are present before this Board today by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocates.

No witness is present before this Board today.

Neither any one non-execution report nor any intimation has been received from the concern PS.

Issue strong Reminder.

Thus, the O/C of Pundibari PS, Cooch Behar is directed to ensure execution of B/W/A upon CSW-3 & CSW-5 by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Pundibari PS, Cooch Behar for compliance.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-6, CSW-7, CSW-8 and CSW-9 through R.O,Police Line, Cooch Behar.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **12-03-2024** for E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-3 & CSW-5 and evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar