

Pundibari PS-39/2020 (Reg. No. GR-04/2020)
CNR No. - WBCB09-000007-2020
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 45

Date: 24.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of CCL, copy supply and plea.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present before this Board today by filling hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

CCL's copy is ready and supplied to his Ld. Counsel with proper endorsement.

Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

The substance of the accusation u/s-143/186/332/353/333/307 of IPC R/W Section 3/4 of PDPP Act and 137 of NH Act is read over to the CCL in bengali language to the effect that "on 20.01.2020 at about 12:30 hours, you along with 29 others blocked NH31 at Chakchaka in front of Cooch Behar Mission Nursing Home with an allegation upon Hospital Authority for their foul treatment. When police persons arrived at P.O., you became more furious and threatened them with dire consequences and started pelting stone towards them. Thereafter, you all attacked police personnel and damaged office vehicle (Govt. Police Vehicle Being No. WB64A/5967) and some private vehicle standing there including ambulance, CCTV, Furniture of the said Hospital. As a result, some police personnel received injury" to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "aami nirdosh" and claims to be tried as per law.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1 and CSW-2.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **30-10-2025** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta) Ld. Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Smt. Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta) Ld. Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar